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NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

Please review the entire calendar, as you may have more than one case
scheduled for oral argument. Please check the calendar carefully for the starting time
for your day and division.

Court will be held in the Thomas F. Eagleton Courthouse at 111 S. 10" Street, St.
Louis, Missouri. Division I will be held in the En Banc Courtroom on floor 28. Division
II will be held in the Southeast Courtroom on Floor 27. Division III will be held in the
Northeast Courtroom on floor 27, and Division IV will be held in the Southwest
Courtroom on floor 27. Counsel presenting oral argument should report to the clerk’s
office, Room 24.329, 30 minutes before Court convenes.

Counsel may not waive oral argument without prior leave of court. Absent leave
of court, only one attorney is permitted to present the argument for a party. However, if
the parties on a side are separately represented and have filed separate briefs, each
party on that side is permitted to argue; in such a case, counsel must confer and decide
how they will split the time shown on the calendar. Questions should be addressed to
the Clerk of Court.

Counsel are required to file an “Argument Response/ Appearance” form with the
Clerk’s Office identifying the party or parties they will be representing at oral
argument. If an “Appearance” form has not already been filed, the “Argument
Response/ Appearance” form serves as your notice of appearance in the case. Every
attorney who presents oral argument must be admitted to the Eighth Circuit Bar unless
the attorney has been appointed to represent a party proceeding in forma pauperis or
represents the United States.

The time allotted for each side’s argument is noted to the right of the case. Cases
designated as NO ARG will be submitted to the Court on the briefs and record without
oral argument, and counsel are not required to appear for cases designated NO ARG.

Michael E. Gans
Clerk of Court

www.ca8.uscourts.gov

The following visiting judges will sit with the court during the April session:

*The Honorable Joan N. Ericksen *The Honorable James M. Moody, Jr.
U.S. District Judge, Minnesota U.S. District Judge, Eastern Arkansas
Minneapolis, Minnesota Little Rock, Arkansas

*The Honorable Stephen R. Bough
U.S. District Judge, Western Missouri
Kansas City, Missouri


http://www.ca8.uscourts.gov/

DIVISION 1
En Banc Courtroom

28th Floor
MONDAY, APRIL 11, 2016
BEFORE JUDGES RILEY, WOLLMAN, MURPHY
15-2856 NI United States v. Charles Pledge NO ARG
15-2157 NI United States v. John Echols, Jr. NO ARG
15-3301 NI United States v. Albert Allen, Jr. NO ARG
15-3306 NI United States v. Deiago Davis NO ARG
15-3654 WM  United States v. Brian Young NO ARG
15-1527 MN Raymond Brown, et al. v. Green
Tree Servicing NO ARG
TUESDAY, APRIL 12, 2016

THERE WILL BE NO ORAL ARGUMENTS IN DIVISION I



DIVISION 1
En Banc Courtroom
28th Floor

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 13, 2016 BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES WOLLMAN, BEAM, MURPHY

15-3579 NI United States v. Donnell Hopkins
15-3298 SI Theresa Aguiniga v. Carolyn W. Colvin
15-2316 WM Catrina Blackwell v. Ron Baker, et al.
15-2817 SI United States v. Keelyn Stokes

15-2886 EA United States v. Torrence Turner

**EN BANC SESSION**
BEGINNING AT 2:30 P.M.
BEFORE JUDGES RILEY, WOLLMAN, BEAM, LOKEN, MURPHY,
SMITH, COLLOTON, GRUENDER, BENTON, SHEPHERD, KELLY
13-3264 WM Brandon Kittle-Aikeley, et al. v. Donald
Claycomb, et al.

14-1145 WM  Brandon Kittle-Aikeley, et al. v. Donald
Claycomb, et al.

THURSDAY, APRIL 14, 2016 BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES RILEY, WOLLMAN, MURPHY

15-1869 WA John Cottrell, et al. v. Michael Duke, et al.
14-3011 EM United States v. Darryl House
15-3194 SI United States v. Adrian Lomas
15-1965 EM United States v. Michael Adair

15-2287 NI United States v. Victor Jones
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FRIDAY, APRIL 15, 2016 BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES RILEY, WOLLMAN, MURPHY

15-3050

15-2085

15-3551

15-3548

15-3043

SI

NI

NI

EM

SI

DIVISION 1
En Banc Courtroom
28th Floor

United States v. Bryan Terrell
United States v. Eddie Denton
United States v. James Hess
United States v. Kenneth Irby

United States v. Charles Ewert

10

10

10

10

10



15-2692

15-3486

15-2521

15-1787

15-1955

15-2795

DIVISION II
Southeast Courtroom
27th Floor

MONDAY, APRIL 11, 2016

BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, BEAM, SMITH

NI

WA

NI

MN

MN

NI

United States v. William Smith
United States v. John Prickett, Jr.
United States v. Marvin Hicks
Denise Blomker v. Sally Jewell
United States v. Johntez Randle

United States v. Edward Jones

TUESDAY, APRIL 12, 2016 BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

15-3597

15-2674

15-3368

15-2367

15-3379

EA

WA

SI

EM

WA

BEFORE JUDGES WOLLMAN, BEAM, MURPHY

Kenneth Stewart, Jr. v. Nucor Corporation
Oscar Olivares v. Brentwood Industries
Sharon C. Dooley, et al. v. Jon Tharp
United States v. Lamar Smith

United States v. John Searcy, III

BEGINNING AT 1:45 P.M.

BEFORE JUDGES MURPHY, COLLOTON, SHEPHERD

15-3485

Kevin Karsjens, et al. v. Emily Piper, et al.

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG
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15
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15-2431

15-2206

15-1916

15-1917

15-2058

15-3016

DIVISION II
WEDNESDAY, APRIL 13, 2016
**SPECIAL SESSION**
THE OLD COURTHOUSE
East Courtroom
2nd Floor

11 North 4th Street
St. Louis, MO 63102

BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, SHEPHERD, KELLY
NE Leroy Duffie v. City of Lincoln, et al.

WM  United States v. Donald Montgomery

BEGINNING AT 10:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES RILEY, LOKEN, SHEPHERD

Ruben Cambara-Cambara v. Loretta E.
Lynch
Mario Cambara-Cambara v. Loretta E.
Lynch

NI Lovelle Banks v. John Deere and
Company, et al.

SI United States v. Isabel Mata Trejo

15

10

15

15

10



DIVISION II
Southeast Courtroom
27th Floor

THURSDAY, APRIL 14, 2016 BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, BRIGHT, KELLY

15-2088 WA Joseph Lindsey v. Sheriff William
Hollenbeck, et al.

15-3348 EM United States ex rel. Eric Fields v.
Bi-State Development Agency

15-1919 WA  W.T. Davis, et al. v. Cutter Morning
Star School District, et al.

15-3506 EM United States v. Iyaun Bell

15-2820 WM  United States v. Kassim Aquil

FRIDAY, APRIL 15, 2016 BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, BRIGHT, KELLY

15-2125 EM United States v. Bryan Binkholder
15-2898 WM  United States v. Chiquita Tyler
15-2677 NE United States v. Donald Harvey
15-1975 Salome Garcia v. Loretta E. Lynch

15-2793 EA United States v. Fernando Salgado

15

15

15
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15-2097

15-3112

15-3086

15-3151

15-3175

NI

EA

WA

EA

EA

DIVISION III
Northeast Courtroom

27th Floor
MONDAY, APRIL 11, 2016
BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, ARNOLD, SHEPHERD
United States v. Torris Boyd NO ARG
United States v. Mario Ward NO ARG
United States v. Steven Smith NO ARG
United States v. Kendra Deshazer NO ARG
United States v. Tonney Valure NO ARG

15-3413
15-3416

EM
EM

United States v. Anthony Key
United States v. Anthony Key NO ARG

TUESDAY, APRIL 12, 2016 BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, SHEPHERD, *BOUGH

15-1177

15-1428

14-3799

15-2690
15-2693
15-2850

15-2893
15-3245

15-1813

15-2214

EA

EA

WA

EM
EM
EM

EM
EM

EA

NI

Evelyn Garrison, et al. v. ConAgra

Foods Packaged Foods

Evelyn Garrison, et al. v. ConAgra

Foods Packaged Foods 15

Chad Lochridge, et al. v. Lindsey
Management Co. NO ARG

Riceland Foods, et al. v. Bayer

Cropscience US, et al.

Riceland Foods v. Don Downing and

Adam Levitt

Riceland Foods v. Bayer AG, et al.

Riceland Foods v. Bayer AG, et al.

Riceland Foods, et al. v. Don Downing

and Adam Levitt 30

Crystal Gann v. Household Life
Insurance Company 15

United States v. Joel Kimball 10



WEDNESDAY, APRIL 13, 2016 BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

DIVISION III
Northeast Courtroom
27th Floor

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, GRUENDER, *BOUGH

15-2710

15-3309

15-1071

15-1073

15-3172

15-2245

THURSDAY, APRIL 14, 2016 BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

EA

SI

EA

NI

Richard Alexander, et al. v. Tutle
and Tutle Trucking, et al.

United States v. Tyrell Grimes

Bruce Hauptman v. Commissioner of
Internal Revenue

Bruce Hauptman v. Commissioner of
Internal Revenue

United States v. The-Nimrod Sterling

United States v. Tony Pledge

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, SHEPHERD, *MOODY

15-2231

15-2962

15-3068

15-2011

15-2763

EM

WM

NI

SI

Richard Yang v. Missouri Department
of Corrections, et al.

United States v. Tony Wardlow
United States v. Eugene Graziano, Jr.
United States v. Bart Waddell, Jr.

United States v. David Gierlus

15

15

15

10

10
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15
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10
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DIVISION III
Northeast Courtroom
27th Floor

FRIDAY, APRIL 15, 2016 BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, SHEPHERD, *MOODY

15-2348 Sl

15-2378 NI

15-2649 Sl

15-2729 SI

15-2154 NI

United States v. Thomas Krebs
United States v. Kevin Jauron
United States v. James Hubbell
United States v. James Davis

United States v. Dino Lomeli

10

10

10

10

10



DIVISION IV
Southwest Courtroom
27th Floor

MONDAY, APRIL 11, 2016

BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, KELLY, *ERICKSEN

15-2730

15-2772

15-2953

15-2750

15-2911

15-3371

TUESDAY, APRIL 12, 2016 BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

EA

WM

NE

EA

NE

NE

United States v. Rashad Wearing
United States v. David Phinney
United States v. Francisco Hernandez
United States v. Anthony Salsberry
United States v. Paul Tegeler

United States v. David Dieguiz

BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, KELLY, *ERICKSEN

15-2392

15-2173
15-2192

15-1796

15-2978

15-3206

EM

WM
WM

EA

NE

NE

Jerry Von Rohr v. Reliance Bank, et al.

United States v. Alejandro Valencia
United States v. Eric Rangel-Ortega

Curtis Johnson v. Department of
Agriculture, et al.

United States v. Eleazar Meneses

United States v. Esther Durham

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 13, 2016

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG
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THERE WILL BE NO ORAL ARGUMENTS IN DIVISION IV



THURSDAY, APRIL 14, 2016 BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

15-2901

15-2114

15-2641

15-2382

15-2660

DIVISION IV
Southwest Courtroom
27th Floor

BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, BEAM, SMITH

WM

WM

NI

SI

SI

Neil Stokes, et al. v. DISH Network

Jovanna Snider-Carpenter, et al. v.
City of Dixon, Missouri, et al.

United States v. Teresa Kobriger
United States v. Christopher Holdsworth

United States v. Frank Burns

FRIDAY, APRIL 15, 2016 BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, BEAM, SMITH

15-2149

15-2990

15-2156

15-3026

15-3248

EM

SI

SI

NE

SI

United States v. Stephen Talbert
United States v. Joseph Bogdan
United States v. Jennifer Jensen
United States v. Chet West

United States v. Juan Leanos

20
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